TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM309527

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wells Fargo Bank, N. A.		06/26/2014	National Association:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Cenveo Corporation		
Street Address:	One Canterbury Green		
Internal Address:	201 Broad Street, 6th Floor		
City:	Stamford		
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT		
Postal Code:	06901		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE		
Name:	Lightning Labels, LLC		
Street Address:	2369 S. Trenton Way, Suite C		
City:	Denver		
State/Country:	COLORADO		
Postal Code:	80231		
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	85113719	CLEARCLASP	
Serial Number:	85736246	QUALITY PARK	
Serial Number:	85809063	PRINT WOVE	
Serial Number:	85295113	PRINT360	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2122996051

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212-837-6847

Email: trademarks@Hugheshubbard.com

Correspondent Name: Natasha N. Reed Address Line 1: One Battery Park Plaza

New York, NEW YORK 10004 Address Line 4:

TRADEMARK

REEL: 005315 FRAME: 0140 900294002

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	030341.00076
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Natasha N. Reed
SIGNATURE:	/Natasha N. Reed/
DATE SIGNED:	07/02/2014

Total Attachments: 3

source=Trademark Security Release from Wells Fargo to Cenveo April 16, 2013#page1.tif source=Trademark Security Release from Wells Fargo to Cenveo April 16, 2013#page2.tif source=Trademark Security Release from Wells Fargo to Cenveo April 16, 2013#page3.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005315 FRAME: 0141

NOTICE OF RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, by a Second Lien Intellectual Property Security Agreement, dated as of April 16, 2013, recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel/Frame 5010/0788, each of the Assignors listed on Schedule A hereto (collectively, the "Assignors"), assigned to and granted to WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as collateral agent ("Assignee"), a security interest in all right, title and interest of the Assignors in and to their respective trademarks listed on Schedule A hereto (the "Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, Assignee wishes to provide a document suitable for recording in the United States Patent and Trademark office for purposes of recording the release, relinquishment and discharge of its security interest in the Trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for good and valuable consideration, Assignee hereby relinquishes, releases and discharges its security interest in the Trademarks.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Notice of Release of Security Interest in Trademarks to be duly executed as of June 26, 2014.

[Signature Page Follows]

TRADEMARK REEL: 005315 FRAME: 0142 WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as Collateral Agent

Name:

Title:

aymond Delli Colli

SCHEDULE A

<u>Trademarks</u>

Name/Title	Serial Number	Registration Number	Assignor
CLEARCLASP	85-113719	4,025,050	Cenveo Corporation
QUALITY PARK QUALITY PARK	85-736246	4,338,408	Cenveo Corporation
PRINT WOVE PRINT WOVE	85-809063	4,413,629	Cenveo Corporation
PRINT360 PRINT360	85-295113	4,162,220	Lightning Labels, LLC

TRADEMARK REEL: 005315 FRAME: 0144

RECORDED: 07/02/2014